

MISC DJ 109/20

UNION OF INDIA VS. SHAMLAT DEH OF VILLAGE
BHORGARH AND ORS.

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, counsel for applicant (through VC).
Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for applicant/IP-2/Shanti
Devi (physically present in court).
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari, on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for applicant has filed one more application
u/s 151 of CPC. Same be taken on record.

Counsel for applicant seeks adjournment in terms of
order dated 16.04.2024.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 30.09.2024 at 12.30 PM for
further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.08.2024