

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Ms. Gunja Kumari and Ms. Dhvani, Counsel(s)
for D-1 & D-2.

Sh. S.K. Srivastav, Counsel for D-3 & D-4.

Sh. Varun Gupta, Counsel for D-5 & D-6.

Heard. Perused.

Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- each has been paid on
behalf of D-1 & D-2 to plaintiff.

The delay in filing WS by D-3 and D-4 is also
hereby condoned subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- upon each
defendant i.e. total cost of Rs.6,000/-. D-3 & D-4 shall pay the
previous cost also i.e. Rs.2000/- each imposed vide order dated
01.02.2025.

Now to come up on 19.08.2025 for payment of cost,
completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well
as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 29.05.2025