

4 MISC DJ 109/20

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SHAMLAT DEH OF VILLAGE
BHORGARH AND ORS.

19.12.2025

Present: Counsel for applicant/IP-2.
Counsel for SBI.

At request on behalf of SBI, **it is directed to file the detailed report /reply regarding the deduction of the TDS.**

To come up for further proceedings on **06.03.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/19.12.2025